COMMUNITY CORRECTIONS STATISTICS
February 1, 2011 vs. February 1, 2010

ACTIVE CASELOADS

STATUS
Probation
Probation - Compact (from other states)
Probation - Nonadjudicated
Probation - Post Release
PROBATION TOTAL
Parole
Parole - Compact (from other states)
Parole - Suspension
PAROLE TOTAL
Intensive Supervision Program - Court
Intensive Supervision Program - Prison
Earned Release Supervision
Medical Release
COMMUNITY INMATE TOTAL

2011

NO. OF
OFFENDERS

10,727
1,031

4,353
11,112
27,223
6,319

339

6,658
1,181
467
1,459
42

2010
NO. OF
OFFENDERS
9,957
1,069
3,753
9,583
24,362
5,350
370

SA
1,035
405
1,348
36

TOTAL
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